Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 10/26/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MCCUNE, PEOPLE v. S276303 A163579 Petition for Review Granted
NEEDHAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S276395 G060670 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted
SEVIOUR-ILOFF v. LAPAILLE S275848 A163503 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
HALL, PEOPLE v. S276407 C095433 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HIDALGO, PEOPLE v. S276452 E075992 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE V.G. S276496 B317112 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LOS ANGELES TIMES COMM. v. STATE BAR OF CALIF. S269401 Supplemental Briefing Suppl. Briefing ordered

Kruger, J., was recused and did not participate.

GARCIA (DANIEL CARLOS) ON H.C. S274616 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
VENABLE, PEOPLE v. S276495 E071681 Petition for Review G&T CA4/2
ALLEN, PEOPLE v. S270002 B306227 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/7
AVILA, PEOPLE v. S271812 C092546 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BLUDWORTH, PEOPLE v. S271568 C091249 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
BRIDGES, PEOPLE v. S271922 B308894 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
COURTNEY, PEOPLE v. S271789 C091706 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
CRECY, PEOPLE v. S272491 A161419 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S271524 B306417 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
DIAZ, PEOPLE v. S271698 E076440 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold

DICKSON, PEOPLE v. S270971 C091152 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
DIXON, PEOPLE v.

ELIAS, PEOPLE v.
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.
FLEMMINGS, PEOPLE v.
FLORES, PEOPLE v.
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HIGGINS, PEOPLE v.
MARIN, PEOPLE v.
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.
MAURTUA, PEOPLE v.
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.
MENCY, PEOPLE v.
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v.
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.
MILBRY, PEOPLE v.
MILLER, PEOPLE v.
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.
MYERS, PEOPLE v.
MYLES, PEOPLE v.
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.
PROBUS, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
$271783

$272576
5271879
$271591
$270041
S265857
$272245
5268361
5271887
S$271264
$271073
$270899
$271453
$272231
S271444
$272079
$272581
$272070
$271888
S271142
S271547
$271437
5265254
5272391

CA#
C092798

D078137
B307453
C092553
B308289
B304135
F081137
B300888
B308620
C091375
B301104
C091206
B301966
F081193
HO047430
C089455
E075830
E076569
F081153
B306667
E076505
F080017
B301466
E072780

2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

10/26/22

Result
CA 3 Transferred after hold

Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Dismissed - to CA 2/5

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/4

CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/5

CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/4

CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 6 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
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Title
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.

REYNOSO, PEOPLE v.
SESSION, PEOPLE v.
SIQUEROS, PEOPLE v.
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.

WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.

YURIAR, PEOPLE v.

ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.

ACCUSATION OF RICHTER
ACCUSATION OF SUAREZ

AGUIRRE (JOSE PHILLIP) ON H.C.
ALEXANDER (ERIC CHARLES) ON H.C.

ALLCO FINANCE LIMITED v. S.C. (TRINA SOLAR (U.S.)
INC.)

ALLEN, PEOPLE v.

ARIAS, PEOPLE v.

ARLINE (KEITH D.) ON H.C.

AROZ (ALEX) ON H.C.

ARTHUR v. DALLASWHITE CORPORATION
BHAGAT v. S.C. (GUO)

BHALLA v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)
BLACKGOLD (SUTEN) ON H.C.

BRACY v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)

CARDENAS (JUAN JOSE) ON H.C.

Case #
5270816

S272114
S271219
S270024
S272196

S271574
S271871
S272501
S275685
S275663
S275775
S275504
S276348

S276422
S276449
S275798
S275463
S276364
S276570
S276236
S275505
5276614
S275979

CA#
B304575

C093085
E075808
B305887
D078289

C091633
B305575
E074958

A165582

B316834
H049647

D078842
H050380
B321725

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

10/26/22

Result
CA 2/8 Transferred after hold

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/5

CA 4/1 Transferred after hold

Guerrero, J.,. was recused and did not participate.

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Habeas Corpus petition

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C.

CHODOSH v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL
PERFORMANCE

CIOTTA (STEVEN) ON H.C.

CLAVELLE (FRANSWAN) ON H.C.
DEEN v. KREDITOR

DELA CALZADA (JOVENCIO P.) ON H.C.
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.

EVANS, PEOPLE v.

FRANCIS v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES
GASTON (DAMIEN) ON H.C.
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Case #
$275518

5276113

S276417
S276132
S276498
S276145
S276424
S276383
S276219
S275328

GOLDEN GATE LAND HOLDINGS v. DIRECT ACTION S276032

EVERYWHERE

GONZALEZ (LEANDRO) ON H.C.

GREEN (ROBERT RUSSELL) ON H.C.
GREEN (ROBERT RUSSELL) ON H.C.
GREGOR, PEOPLE v.

HADDOCK, PEOPLE v.

HALO, PEOPLE v.

HARRISON (DAVID) ON H.C.

HAYNES (MICHAEL DWAYNE) ON H.C.
HEBEBRAND (TIMOTHY) ON H.C.
HUDSON (TORIANO GERMAINE) ON H.C.
IBANEZ (PEDRO ERASMO DIAZ) ON H.C.
IBANEZ, PEOPLE v.

S276500
S275298
S276352
S276510
S276267
S276384
S275447
S275282
S275876
S276133
S276441
S276429

CA#

C091221

F084755

G059670

E077032
D079167
B301021

A163315

E079311

C090171
D076737
C092509

Al163217

A159525
4

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

10/26/22

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
IN RE A.C.

IN RE A.C.

IN RE J.J.

INTELLIGENT SCM v. ROTEN
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.

JONES, PEOPLE v.

KO v. OH

LUGO (KEITH ROBERT) ON H.C.
MANCIO (ANA ROSENDA) ON H.C.
MARSALA (JOSEPH) ON H.C.
MARTINEZ (CARLOS) ON H.C.
MENDEZ v. S.C. (MENDEZ)

MICHINO v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)
MORA (RUBEN) ON H.C.

NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.

NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.

O'BRIEN, MARRIAGE OF

PEYER (CRAIG ALAN) ON H.C.
PINCKNEY, PEOPLE v.

QUON v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)
RAMIREZ (JOSE TRINIDAD) ON H.C.
RAZO, PEOPLE v.

REYES, PEOPLE v.

REYNA (ANTONIO ALFONSO) ON H.C.
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Case #
5276224

S276266
S276505
S276293
S276396
S276478
S276371
S275956
S276046
S276229
S275533
S276084
S276234
S275856
S275854
S276064
S276389
S275749
S276117
S276233
S270823
S276426
S276238
S275526

CA#
C093821

C094543
A164068
B303362
D079360
B307648
B297849

C096339

C096720
B321727

E071815
F079571
E076613

B314648
B321722

E078543
F080133

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

10/26/22



Title
RINCON, PEOPLE v.

ROBINSON (GEORGE H.) ON H.C.
ROBINSON (GEORGE H.) ON H.C.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.
RUPNOW v. S.C. (RUPNOW)
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Case #
5276388

S275539
S276416
S276226
S276255

SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT DISTRICT S276130

v. S.C. (WILSON)
SANCHEZ (JOE ANGEL) ON H.C.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SRABIAN v. TRIANGLE TRUCK CENTER
STAVROS v. ETIWANDA SCHOOL DISTRICT

S273867
S276473
S276221
S276230

STEAGALL v. THE ALPHA EPSILON Pl FOUNDATION S276110

TATE, PEOPLE v.

TATE, PEOPLE v.

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.

THOMAS (HORACE) ON H.C.
THOMAS v. S.C. (MCKEON)
THOMPSON (DWAINE) ON H.C.
TIDWELL (FREDRICK) ON H.C.
TODD W., PEOPLE v.
VALENCIA (JOSE) ON H.C.
VILLALOBOS, PEOPLE v.
WAGNER (WILLIE) ON H.C.
WEISNER (FRANKIE J.) ON H.C.

S276583
S276589
S276470
S276086
S276366
S275507
S275622
S276379
S275674
S276511
S276105
S275957

CA#
H048331

C086389
B322776
A164710

D079229
F080066
E074497
B308076
H049641
H049768
H046288

G061746

B313612

B311695

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

10/26/22

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
WRIGHT (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

ZARAGOZA, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 10/26/22

Case # CA# Action Type
S276146 Habeas Corpus petition
S276393 C094155 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied

10/26/22



