#### Results from the petition conference of 10/26/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case # CA	<u>#</u>	<b>Action Type</b>	Result	
MCCUNE, PEOPLE v.		S276303	A163579	Petition for Review	Granted
NEEDHAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)		S276395	G060670	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted
SEVIOUR-ILOFF v. LAPAILLE		S275848	A163503	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
HALL, PEOPLE v.		S276407	C095433	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HIDALGO, PEOPLE v.		S276452	E075992	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE V.G.		S276496	B317112	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LOS ANGELES TIMES COMM. v. S	STATE BAR OF CALIF.	S269401		Supplemental Briefing Kruger, J., was recused and did not	Suppl. Briefing ordered participate.
GARCIA (DANIEL CARLOS) ON H	C.	S274616		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
VENABLE, PEOPLE v.		S276495	E071681	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/2
ALLEN, PEOPLE v.		S270002	B306227	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
AVILA, PEOPLE v.		S271812	C092546	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BLUDWORTH, PEOPLE v.		S271568	C091249	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
BRIDGES, PEOPLE v.		S271922	B308894	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
COURTNEY, PEOPLE v.		S271789	C091706	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
CRECY, PEOPLE v.		S272491	A161419	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.		S271524	B306417	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
DIAZ, PEOPLE v.		S271698	E076440	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
DICKSON, PEOPLE v.		S270971	C091152	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold

Title DIXON, PEOPLE v.	<b>Case</b> # S271783	<b>CA</b> # C092798	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	Result CA 3 Transferred after hold
ELIAS, PEOPLE v.	S272576	D078137	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S271879	B307453	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
FLEMMINGS, PEOPLE v.	S271591	C092553	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S270041	B308289	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
GONZALES, PEOPLE v.	S265857	B304135	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S272245	F081137	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
HIGGINS, PEOPLE v.	S268361	B300888	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
MARIN, PEOPLE v.	S271887	B308620	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.	S271264	C091375	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
MAURTUA, PEOPLE v.	S271073	B301104	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MEDINA, PEOPLE v.	S270899	C091206	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
MENCY, PEOPLE v.	S271453	B301966	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/4
MENDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S272231	F081193	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S271444	H047430	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 6 Transferred after hold
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S272079	C089455	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
MILBRY, PEOPLE v.	S272581	E075830	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
MILLER, PEOPLE v.	S272070	E076569	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.	S271888	F081153	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
MYERS, PEOPLE v.	S271142	B306667	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
MYLES, PEOPLE v.	S271547	E076505	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.	S271437	F080017	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S265254	B301466	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
PROBUS, PEOPLE v.	S272391	E072780	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S270816	B304575	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
REYNOSO, PEOPLE v.	S272114	C093085	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
SESSION, PEOPLE v.	S271219	E075808	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
SIQUEROS, PEOPLE v.	S270024	B305887	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
THOMAS, PEOPLE v.	S272196	D078289	Grant - dismissal/lead case Guerrero, J.,. was recused and did	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold not participate.
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S271574	C091633	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
YURIAR, PEOPLE v.	S271871	B305575	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
ZUNIGA, PEOPLE v.	S272501	E074958	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
ACCUSATION OF RICHTER	S275685		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SUAREZ	S275663		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUIRRE (JOSE PHILLIP) ON H.C.	S275775		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ALEXANDER (ERIC CHARLES) ON H.C.	S275504		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ALLCO FINANCE LIMITED v. S.C. (TRINA SOLAR (UINC.)	J.S.) S276348	A165582	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLEN, PEOPLE v.	S276422	B316834	Petition for Review	Denied
ARIAS, PEOPLE v.	S276449	H049647	Petition for Review	Denied
ARLINE (KEITH D.) ON H.C.	S275798		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
AROZ (ALEX) ON H.C.	S275463		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ARTHUR v. DALLASWHITE CORPORATION	S276364	D078842	Petition for Review	Denied
BHAGAT v. S.C. (GUO)	S276570	H050380	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
BHALLA v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)	S276236	B321725	Petition for Review	Denied
BLACKGOLD (SUTEN) ON H.C.	S275505		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BRACY v. CA 2/3 (PEOPLE)	S276614		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
CARDENAS (JUAN JOSE) ON H.C.	S275979		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
		_		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CHAVIRA (VICTOR) ON H.C.	S275518		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHODOSH v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL PERFORMANCE	S276113	C091221	Petition for Review	Denied
CIOTTA (STEVEN) ON H.C.	S276417	F084755	Petition for Review	Denied
CLAVELLE (FRANSWAN) ON H.C.	S276132		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DEEN v. KREDITOR	S276498	G059670	Petition for Review	Denied
DELA CALZADA (JOVENCIO P.) ON H.C.	S276145		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.	S276424	E077032	Petition for Review	Denied
EVANS, PEOPLE v.	S276383	D079167	Petition for Review	Denied
FRANCIS v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S276219	B301021	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
GASTON (DAMIEN) ON H.C.	S275328		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOLDEN GATE LAND HOLDINGS v. DIRECT ACTION EVERYWHERE	S276032	A163315	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ (LEANDRO) ON H.C.	S276500	E079311	Petition for Review	Denied
GREEN (ROBERT RUSSELL) ON H.C.	S275298		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GREEN (ROBERT RUSSELL) ON H.C.	S276352		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GREGOR, PEOPLE v.	S276510	C090171	Petition for Review	Denied
HADDOCK, PEOPLE v.	S276267	D076737	Petition for Review	Denied
HALO, PEOPLE v.	S276384	C092509	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRISON (DAVID) ON H.C.	S275447		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HAYNES (MICHAEL DWAYNE) ON H.C.	S275282		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HEBEBRAND (TIMOTHY) ON H.C.	S275876		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUDSON (TORIANO GERMAINE) ON H.C.	S276133		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IBANEZ (PEDRO ERASMO DIAZ) ON H.C.	S276441	A163217	Petition for Review	Denied
IBANEZ, PEOPLE v.	S276429	A159525	Petition for Review	Denied
		4		

Title	Case #	CA#	<b>Action Type</b>	Result
IN RE A.C.	S276224	C093821	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.C.	S276266	C094543	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.J.	S276505	A164068	Petition for Review	Denied
INTELLIGENT SCM v. ROTEN	S276293	B303362	Petition for Review	Denied
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.	S276396	D079360	Petition for Review	Denied
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S276478	B307648	Petition for Review	Denied
KO v. OH	S276371	B297849	Petition for Review	Denied
LUGO (KEITH ROBERT) ON H.C.	S275956		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MANCIO (ANA ROSENDA) ON H.C.	S276046		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARSALA (JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S276229	C096339	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ (CARLOS) ON H.C.	S275533		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MENDEZ v. S.C. (MENDEZ)	S276084	C096720	Petition for Review	Denied
MICHINO v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)	S276234	B321727	Petition for Review	Denied
MORA (RUBEN) ON H.C.	S275856		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.	S275854	E071815	Petition for Review	Denied
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.	S276064	F079571	Petition for Review	Denied
O'BRIEN, MARRIAGE OF	S276389	E076613	Petition for Review	Denied
PEYER (CRAIG ALAN) ON H.C.	S275749		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PINCKNEY, PEOPLE v.	S276117	B314648	Petition for Review	Denied
QUON v. S.C. (CITY OF INGLEWOOD)	S276233	B321722	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMIREZ (JOSE TRINIDAD) ON H.C.	S270823		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RAZO, PEOPLE v.	S276426	E078543	Petition for Review	Denied
REYES, PEOPLE v.	S276238	F080133	Petition for Review	Denied
REYNA (ANTONIO ALFONSO) ON H.C.	S275526		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
RINCON, PEOPLE v.	S276388	H048331	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON (GEORGE H.) ON H.C.	S275539		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON (GEORGE H.) ON H.C.	S276416		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S276226	C086389	Petition for Review	Denied
RUPNOW v. S.C. (RUPNOW)	S276255	B322776	Petition for Review	Denied
SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT DISTRICT v. S.C. (WILSON)	Г S276130	A164710	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ (JOE ANGEL) ON H.C.	S273867		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S276473	D079229	Petition for Review	Denied
SRABIAN v. TRIANGLE TRUCK CENTER	S276221	F080066	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
STAVROS v. ETIWANDA SCHOOL DISTRICT	S276230	E074497	Petition for Review	Denied
STEAGALL v. THE ALPHA EPSILON PI FOUNDATION	S276110	B308076	Publication request	Denied
TATE, PEOPLE v.	S276583	H049641	Petition for Review	Denied
TATE, PEOPLE v.	S276589	H049768	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S276470	H046288	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS (HORACE) ON H.C.	S276086		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMAS v. S.C. (MCKEON)	S276366	G061746	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMPSON (DWAINE) ON H.C.	S275507		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TIDWELL (FREDRICK) ON H.C.	S275622		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TODD W., PEOPLE v.	S276379	B313612	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENCIA (JOSE) ON H.C.	S275674		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VILLALOBOS, PEOPLE v.	S276511	B311695	Petition for Review	Denied
WAGNER (WILLIE) ON H.C.	S276105		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEISNER (FRANKIE J.) ON H.C.	S275957		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WRIGHT (MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S276146		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ZARAGOZA, PEOPLE v.	S276393	C094155	Petition for Review	Denied